

(
SLP(C)No. 9494 OF 2001

ITEM No.30

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9494/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2001 in WP 6249/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHAGWAN SARDAR GIRASE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRPT.CORPN. &ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.
for Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. RS Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
List after summer vacation.

Learned counsel is directed to produce the record
containing the initial order of punishment passed by the
disciplinary authority as well as the subsequent order of
punishment passed by the reviewing authority on the next
date of hearing.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master