

SLP(C)No. 9494 OF 2001

ITEM No.44

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9494/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2001 in WP 6249/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHAGWAN SARDAR GIRASE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRPT.CORPN. &ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
for Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.

For Respondent Mr. RS Hegde, Adv.
Nos. 1-4 Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.
for Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel prays for and is allowed a week's
time to file the orders passed by various authorities and
a memo of appeal filed by the petitioner. Learned
counsel for the petitioner, if so desire, file a reply
within two weeks. List after three weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master